degree program already offered by Macomb.  With careful attention to developing our
new major core and a thorough analysis of all current curricula, we can allow and
encourage students to either go directly from Macomb into the workforce and/or
seamlessly enter our undergraduate program with two more years of study to obtain a BS
degree in Applied Health Sciences.  Oakland University, Macomb Community College,
and the State of Michigan will be beneficiaries of this initiative.  Eventually, we will
build upon this success and add numerous other health care specializations, many of
which are in high demand over the next two decades as our population ages and require
more help and treatment.

I wholeheartedly welcome our collaboration with Macomb Community College and
endorse the new major Applied Health Sciences

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

School of Health Sciences
Major in Applied Health Sciences

Proforma Income Statement School of Health Sciences Actual Realistic Assessment
Program Title Major in Applied Health Sciences
Program Type: (New, INC,CRCE, MUC) New major

Revenue Variables: YR 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5

Headcount 15 30 45 50 60
Lower Level UG Students 8 15 23 25 30
Upper Level UG Students 7 15 22 25 30
Graduate Students 0 0 0 0 0
Doctoral Students 0 0 0 0 0

Expected number of program credits
taken per student per fiscal year 24 24 24 24 24
Undergraduate Credits 24 24 24 24 24
Graduate Credits 0 0 0 0 0
Doctoral Credits 0 0 0 0 0
Total Credit Hours 360 720 1080 1200 14400
   Undergraduate Lower Level 192 360 552 600 720
   Undergraduate Upper Level 168 360 528 600 720
   Graduate 0 0 0 0 0
   Doctoral 0 0 0 0 0
FYES
UG FYES 11.61 23.23 34.84 38.71 46.45
Graduate FYES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Doctoral FYES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FYES 11.61 23.23 34.84 38.71 46.45
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour 0 0 0 0 0
   Undergraduate Lower Level 204.75$   204.75$   204.75$   204.75$   204.75$
   Undergraduate Upper Level 224.75$   224.75$   224.75$   224.75$   224.75$
   Graduate 383.00$   383.00$   383.00$   383.00$   383.00$
Other Fees/Charges -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Revenue
Tuition 77,070.00$   154,620.00$   231,690.00$   257,700.00$   309,240.00$
Other Fees -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Total Revenue 77,070.00$   154,620.00$   231,690.00$   257,700.00$   309,240.00$

Expenses ACCT
Salaries/Wages
   Faculty Salaries 6101 91,367.00$   91,367.00$   91,367.00$   91,367.00$   91,367.00$
   Visiting Faculty 6101 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
   Part-time Faculty 6301 -$   -$   8,048.00$   8,048.00$   8,048.00$
   Faculty Overload 6301 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

[…]

Library 7401 2,500.00$   2,500.00$   2,500.00$   2,500.00$   2,500.00$
Total Operating Expenses 10,600.00$   5,600.00$   5,600.00$   5,600.00$   5,600.00$
Total Expenses 165,754.05$   160,754.05$   169,518.32$   169,518.32$   169,518.32$
Surplus/Deficits (88,684.05)$   (6,134.05)$   62,171.68$   88,181.68$   139,721.68$

Percentage of Expenses to Tuition 2.15 1.04 0.73 0.66 0.55

School of Health Sciences
Major in Applied Health Sciences

Notes
Year 1,2,3 - 10 new students/year, year 4,5, - 15 new students/year
Faculty salaries - Program Director
Part-time  - 2 classes Fa, WI in year 3,4.
Clerical - .5 office assistant
S&S - 5 computers/1 lap top, misc supplies
Tvl - Prog Dir, trvl to MCCC
Library - as recommended

School of Health Sciences
Major in Applied Health Sciences

Proforma Income Statement School of Health Sciences Optimistic Scenario
Program Title Major in Applied Health Sciences
Program Type: (New, INC,CRCE, MUC) New major

Revenue Variables: YR 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5

Headcount 15 30 45 50 60
Lower Level UG Students 8 15 23 25 30
Upper Level UG Students 7 15 22 25 30
Graduate Students 0 0 0 0 0
Doctoral Students 0 0 0 0 0

Expected number of program credits
taken per student per fiscal year 24 24 24 24 24
Undergraduate Credits 24 24 24 24 24
Graduate Credits 0 0 0 0 0
Doctoral Credits 0 0 0 0 0
Total Credit Hours 360 720 1080 1200 14400
   Undergraduate Lower Level 192 360 552 600 720
   Undergraduate Upper Level 168 360 528 600 720
   Graduate 0 0 0 0 0
   Doctoral 0 0 0 0 0
FYES
UG FYES 11.61 23.23 34.84 38.71 46.45
Graduate FYES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Doctoral FYES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FYES 11.61 23.23 34.84 38.71 46.45
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour 0 0 0 0 0
   Undergraduate Lower Level 204.75$   204.75$   204.75$   204.75$   204.75$
   Undergraduate Upper Level 224.75$   224.75$   224.75$   224.75$   224.75$
   Graduate 383.00$   383.00$   383.00$   383.00$   383.00$
Other Fees/Charges -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Revenue
Tuition 77,070.00$   154,620.00$   231,690.00$   257,700.00$   309,240.00$
Other Fees -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Total Revenue 77,070.00$   154,620.00$   231,690.00$   257,700.00$   309,240.00$

Expenses ACCT
Salaries/Wages
   Faculty Salaries 6101 91,367.00$   91,367.00$   146,637.00$   146,637.00$   146,637.00$
   Visiting Faculty 6101 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
   Part-time Faculty 6301 -$   -$   4,628.00$   4,628.00$   4,628.00$
   Faculty Overload 6301 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
   Spring/Summer Faculty Pay 6301 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$